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“Park Primary School continues to be good. It has a strong sense of purpose and buzz of excitement
that characterise the school’s industrious and happy atmosphere.” OFSTED – May 2018
Park Primary School
Love Lane, Wallasey, Wirral, CH44 5RN
Phone: (0151) 638 6008   Fax: (0151) 639 9571
E-mail: schooloffice@park.wirral.sch.uk
Website: www.parkprimaryschool.com

6th June 2022

Dates for this Half Term

Here is a list of important dates for this final half term – it’s a busy one! More details will follow nearer the time via letter/email but, for now, please add these dates to your calendars.

	Weeks beginning Monday 6th and Monday 13th June
	Y6 Swimming
	Y6 will have additional sessions to meet the National Curriculum requirement


	Monday 6th June
	New to F2 Meeting (virtual)
	5pm via Zoom link


	Tuesday 7th June
	New to F2 Meeting (face to face)
	9:30am and 2pm


	Thursday 9th June
	Y2 Trip to New Brighton
	Rescheduled date after being postponed


	Friday 10th June
	Jubilee Bank Holiday
	School closed


	Tuesday 14th June
	Y4 Trip to Thurstaston
	Letter to follow with details


	Wednesday 29th June – Friday 1st July
	Y6 Bikeability
	Letter to follow re: bikes, clothing and helmets


	Tuesday 5th July
	Y6 End of Year Performance

	Performances at 2pm/6pm

	Wednesday 6th July
	Induction Day
	· Y6 to visit new high school
· F2-Y5 to visit new teachers
· New to F2 Teddy Bear Picnics


	Week beginning 11th July
	Whole School Exhibition
	More details to follow via letter/email


	Wednesday 13th July
	Y5 Summer Sizzler Performance

	Evening performance at Weatherhead High School


	Thursday 21st July
	Last day
	School closes for Summer



 
Please continue to check your emails for further updates as these dates arise.

Yours,

[bookmark: _GoBack]Mrs Dunne
Deputy Headteacher
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